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CHAPTER 272. 

[Published April 23, 1863.] 

AN ACT to vacate the plat of Puebla, in the county of St. 
Croix. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The plat of Puebla, in the county of Vacated. 

St. Croix, is hereby vacated. 
SECTION 2. This act shall be declared a public act, 

and take effect from and after its passage. 
Approved April 2, 1863. 

CHAPTER 273. 

[Published April 23, 1863.] 

AN ACT to authorize the secretary of state to draw orders upon 
the state treasurer in favor of the Vernon county aggricultural 
[agricultural] society, and the Adams county aggricultural [ag-
ricultural] society, in pursuance of section five of chapter fifty-
three of the general laws of 1868. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows 

SECTION 1. The secretary of state is hereby athor- When orders 

ized and directed to issue his order upon the state rr arrdr;0 7 
treasurer, in favor of the Vernon county aggricultural 
[agricultural] society, and also his order, in.like man- 
ner, in favor of the Adams county aggricultural [agri-
cultural] society, pursuant to section five of chapter 
fifty-three of the general laws of 1858, in the same 
manner as though the annual reports of said societies 
had been received on the first day of February, A. D. 
1863: provided, said aggricultural [agricultural] socie- Proviso. 

ties shall previous [previously] to the passage of this 
act, each file with the secretary of state a report veri-
fied by the oath of their respective secretaries, that the 
said societies have held an annual fair or exhibition 
during the year 1862, and that an amount of not less 
than one hundred dollars has been received by each of 
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Fart raeated. 

said societies during the year, from other sources than 
from the state. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 2, 1863. 

CHAPTER 274. 

[Published April 23, 1863.] 

AN ACT to vacate the plat known as Hart and Norton's addition 
to the city of Portage, in the county of Columbia. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The plat known as Hart and Norton's 
addition to the city of Portage, in the county of Co-
lumbia, and state of Wisconsin, is hereby vacated. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 2, 1863. 

      

r.,000 extra cop. 

CHAPTER 275. 

[Published -4pril 23, 1863.] 

AN ACT to provide for printing an additional number of the re- 
port.of the superintendent of public instruction. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. When the annual report of the superin-
tendent of public instruction shall be delivered to the 
public printer, by the governor, in addition to the num-
ber of copies now authorized by law, the public printer 
shall print five thousand copies of said report, which 
shall be folded and stiched [stitched] in pamphlet form. 
Five hundred copies shall be for the use of the superin-
tendent of public instruction, and the remainder shall 


